Fiber Adapter
HPFA-226
HPFA-1226
User Manual
MHAB-UM-HPFA-2
Version: 1.0 | 2023-04
Overview
This 'User Manual' describes the hardware installation of the HPFA-226 / HPFA-

Herewith  SEH Computertechnik GmbH  declares that
Product:  Built-In Fiber-Adapter
Type designation:  HPFA-1226
Serial No.:                 309yyyymmnnnnn  (yyyy = year, mm = month, nnnnn = seq. no.)
is in conformity with the provisions of the
DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL OF 26 FEBRUARY
2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility
(recast)
DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL OF 8 JUNE 2011
on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment
Standards applied:
EN 55035:2017/A11:2020 ;  EN 61000-3-2: 2014; EN 61000-3-3: 2013;
EN 55032:2015  + A11:2020   Class B
 EN IEC 63000:2018
The named device is not intended primarily for use in domestic environments.
To meet the above specifications, the user has to comply with all instructions defined in the
enclosed User manual.
Bielefeld, 28 September 2022
Manufacturer’s Name
SEH Computertechnik GmbH
Manufacturer’s Address
Suedring 11
33647 Bielefeld
Germany
Phone  ++49 (0) 521 - 94226-0
Dipl.-Ing. Rainer Ellerbrake, General Manager
26
File name: SDOC2023-03_HPFA-226
                  Compliance Statement
      Supplier’s Declaration of Conformity
Herewith  SSEH Technology, Inc.  declares that
Product:  Built-In Fiber-Adapter
Type designation:  HPFA-226
Serial No.:                 308yyyymmnnnnn  (yyyy = year, mm = month, nnnnn = seq. no.)
Device Type:              Unintentional Radiator; Other Class B digital devices & peripherals
complies with FCC Title 47 part 15.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any receiving interferences received, including interferences that may
     cause undesired operation.
March 31, 2023
Responsible Party – U.S. Contact Information
SSEH Technology, Inc.
518 Kimberton Rd. PMB 410
Phoenixville, PA 19460
Phone: +1 (0) 610-933-2088
27
File name: SDOC2022-09_HPFA-1226
                  Compliance Statement
      Supplier’s Declaration of Conformity
Herewith  SSEH Technology, Inc.  declares that
Product:  Built-In Fiber-Adapter
Type designation:  HPFA-1226
Serial No.:                 309yyyymmnnnnn  (yyyy = year, mm = month, nnnnn = seq. no.)
Device Type:              Unintentional Radiator; Other Class B digital devices & peripherals
complies with FCC Title 47 part 15.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any receiving interferences received, including interferences that may
     cause undesired operation.
March 31, 2023
Responsible Party – U.S. Contact Information
SSEH Technology, Inc.
518 Kimberton Rd. PMB 410
Phoenixville, PA 19460
Phone: +1 (0) 610-933-2088